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Operators of the South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool 
*taken from April-Sept 1992 Proration Schedule 

Abobe Oil and Gas 
Amax Petroleum Corporation 
Amerada Hess 
Amoco Production Co. 
Apache Corporation 
Arco Oil and Gas Co. 
Bannon Energy Inc. 
Robert L. Bayless 
Brana Corporation 
Breck Operating Corporation 
CaulkinsOilCo. 
Conoco, Inc. 
Damson Oil Corporation 
DeKalb Energy 
Dugan Production Corporation 
William R. Earnhardt 
Evergreen Operating Corporation 
Famcor Oil, Inc. 
Fina Oil and Gas 
T. Jack Foster Trust "A" 
E.L Fundingsland 
Joseph B. Gould 
Graham Royalty, Ltd. 
J. Felix Hickman 
Kerns Oil & Gas, Inc 

Kimbell Oil Co. of Texas 
Lionel R. Levinson 
Curtis J. Little 
M & M Production & Operation 
Marathon Oil Co. 
Jerome P. McHugh 
Meridian Oil, Inc. 
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation 
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership 
Minel, Inc. 
Mobil Producing, Texas & New Mexico 
National Cooperative refinery Associates 
Oxy, USA, Inc. 
R & G Drilling Co., Inc. 
Lawrence W. Ritter 
Romo Corporation 
Snyder Oil Co. 
Southern Union Exploration Co. 
Southland Royalty Co. 
Texaco, Inc. 
Dave M. Thomas Jr. 
Turner Production Co. 
Unocal 
Sherman F. Wagenseller 
Western Oil & Minerals, Ltd. 



Operators of the South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool 
* taken from April-Sept 1992 Proration Schedule 

Active Shut in 
Wells Percent Ave Mo Sales Percent mcfd/well Percent Wells 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 506 34.85 285798 33.30 18.6 1.56 99 
Amoco Production Co. 214 14.74 151725 17.68 23.3 1.95 52 
Unocal 106 7.30 85420 9.95 26.5 2.22 18 
Caulkins Oil Co. 91 6.27 22167 2.58 8.0 0.67 7 
Kerns Oil & Gas, Inc. 88 6.06 30882 3.60 11.5 0.97 11 

Texaco.lnc. 73 5.03 41986 4.89 18.9 1.58 8 
Conoco, Inc. 58 3.99 41350 4.82 23.5 1.96 3 
Southland Royalty Co. 31 2.13 24187 2.82 25.7 2.15 6 
Sherman F. Wagenseller 23 1.58 10872 1.27 15.5 1.30 1 
Apache Corporation 23 1.58 10594 1.23 15.2 1.27 0 
Amerada Hess 22 1.52 9769 1.14 14.6 1.22 1 
Arco Oil and Gas Co. 20 1.38 21417 2.50 35.2 2.95 3 
DeKalb Energy 19 1.31 15435 •1.80 26.7 2.24 1 
National Cooperative refinery Associ 19 1.31 10054 1.17 17.4 1.46 1 
Southern Union Exploration Co. 17 1.17 9819 1.14 19.0 1.59 1 
Curtis J . Little 15 1.03 13155 1.53 28.8 2.42 0 
Marathon Oil Co. 14 0.96 12339 1.44 29.0 2.43 0 
Dugan Production Corporation 12 0.83 2045 0.24 5.6 0.47 1 
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership 10 0.69 6783 0.79 22.3 1.87 0 
Mobil Producing, TX & NM 9 0.62 2120 0.25 7.7 0.65 1 

Western Oil & Minerals, Ltd. 8 0.55 2718 0.32 11.2 0.94 0 
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation 8 0.55 1698 0.20 7.0 0.58 2 
J. Felix Hickman 6 0.41 3550 0.41 19.5 1.63 0 
Breck Operating Corporation 6 0.41 366 0.04 2.0 0.17 0 
Oxy, USA, Inc. 5 0.34 7535 0.88 49.6 4.15 0 
R & G Drilling Co., Inc. 5 0.34 4257 0.50 28.0 2.34 5 
Joseph B. Gould 4 0.28 1755 0.20 14.4 1.21 0 
Graham Royalty, Ltd. 4 0.28 1695 0.20 13.9 1.17 0 
Minel, Inc. 3 0.21 1777 0.21 19.5 1.63 0 
Kimbell Oil Co. of Texas 3 0.21 1419 0.17 15.6 1.30 0 
Lionel R. Levinson 3 0.21 1019 0.12 11.2 0.94 0 
Turner Production Co. 3 0.21 876 0.10 9.6 0.80 0 
Snyder Oil Co. 2 0.14 5183 0.60 85.2 7.14 0 
T. Jack Foster Trust "A" 2 0.14 867 0.10 14.3 1.19 0 
Lawrence W. Ritter 2 0.14 438 0.05 7.2 0.60 0 
Robert L. Bayless 2 0.14 314 0.04 5.2 0.43 0 
Bannon Energy Inc. 2 0.14 185 0.02 3.0 0.25 0 
E.L. Fundingsland 2 0.14 135 0.02 2.2 0.19 0 
Adobe Oil and Gas 1 0.07 7969 0.93 262.1 21.95 0 
Romo Corporation 1 0.07 4218 0.49 138.8 11.62 0 
Amax Petroleum Corporation 1 0.07 864 0.10 28.4 2.38 0 
Fina Oil and Gas 1 0.07 478 0.06 15.7 1.32 0 
Jerome P. McHugh 1 0.07 435 0.05 14.3 1.20 9 
Damson Oil Corporation 1 0.07 284 0.03 9.3 0.78 0 
Dave M. Thomas Jr. 1 0.07 124 0.01 4.1 0.34 0 
Famcor Oil, Inc. 1 0.07 106 0.01 3.5 0.29 0 
Evergreen Operating Corporation 1 0.07 103 0.01 3.4 0.28 3 
Brana Corporation 1 0.07 74 0.01 2.4 0.20 2 
M & M Production & Operation 1 0.07 14 0.00 0.5 0.04 1 
William R. Earnhardt 1 0.07 6 0.00 0.2 0.02 1 
Norman Gilbreath 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 0.00 1 
Stephen Kinney 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 0.00 1 
AVERAGE POOL TOTAL 1452 100.00 858379 100.00 19.4 100.00 239 


